' 12-917

QCD Hobbs
R T
(March 2012) UNITED STATES Expires Oginbcr 31,2014
5. Lease Serial No.
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NMNM 088821

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR REENTER 6. Ifindian, Allolee or Tribe Name

7 1 Unit or CA Agreement, Name and No.

la. Typeofwork |[¥]DRILL [JreenTER
/
8. Lease Name and Well No.ll Lk {7 ( —b
Ib. Type of Well: 0il Well D Gas Well DOther Single Zone D Multiple Zone | Telecaster 30 Fed 4H <’Ll &
2. Name of Operator Endyrance Resources LLC 3 9. API Welt No.
<270329 20- pA5- HI45L
3a Address p o Rox 1466. Artesia. NM 88211 3b. Phone No. (include area cqdef 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory
575.308.0722 Bell Lake; Bone Spring < H 3 0

11. Sec., T. R M. or Blk.and Survey or Area
Sec 30-T238-R34E

"4 Location of Well (Report location clearly andin accordance with any State requirements.)
Atsurface NE/NE 330° FNL & 660" FEL UNIT A
At proposed prod. zone SE/SE 330" FSL & 660° FEL UNIT P

14. Distance in miles and direction from nearest town of post office® 12. County or Parish 13. State
Approximately 25 miles northwest of Jal, NM Lea NM
15. Distance from proposed* . 16. No. of acresin lease 17. Spacing Unit dedicated to this well
location tonearest  oHiL- 330 633.72 oo s HOBBS OCD
property or lease line, ft.
{Also tonearest drig. unit line, if any) CEP 2 2oan
18. Distance from p(]ioposcd location* 1320' (Telecaster 30-3H) 15. Proposed Depth 20. BLM/BIA Bond No. on file d &0 LUT)
to nearest well, drilling, completed, .
opliod fo o this lesie 1. 10,500 TVD; 14,867 MD | NMB00D640
- _ AR AP frrs
21, Elevations (Show whether DF, KDB, RT, GL, etc.) 22, Approximate date work will start* 23 Estimated duration ===tV ELS
3593 GL 07/01/2013 45 days

24, Attachments

The following, completed in accordance with the requirements of Onshore Oil and Gas Order No. !, must be attached to this form:

1. Well plat certified by a registered surveyor. 4. Bond fo cover the operations unless covered by an existing bond on file (see

2. A Drilling Plan. Ttem 20 above).
3. A Surface Use Plan (if the location is on National Forest System Lands, the 5. Operator certification
SUPO must be filed with the appropriate Forest Service Oftice). 6. Such other site specific information and/or plans as may be required by (he
] BLM.

25. Signature / Name (Printed/Typed) Date
,/A’ A ' Kale Jackson 575.914.3355 | 06/11/2013

Title (
Sr. Completions Engineer kale@enduranceresourcesiic.com

W3 CAFEEY om
ISl STEPHE ° i Name (Printed/Typed) DagtP Z 2 U1

Approved by (Signeture)

Title ' Office

CAPLSBAD FIELD OFFICE FIELD MANAGER ,
Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title o those rights in the subjectlease which would entitle the applicant to
conduct operations thereon. ; \
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached.

Title 18 U.8.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make ita crime forany person lmowinily and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements ot representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

*(Instructions on page 2)

- APPROVAL FCR TWO YEARS
CARLSBAD CONTROLLED WATER BASIN 2

APPROVAL SUBJECT TO

(Continued on page 2)

- GENERAL REQUIREMENTS AND
COXDITIONS OF APPROVAL .////5/147 SPECIAL STIPULATIONS

0cT 22 2013



ENDURANCE
RESOURCES. LLC

Endurance Resources LLC

DRILLING & OPERATIONS PROGRAM
Telecaster 30 Fed 4H
SHL: 330’ FNL & 660’ FEL
BHL: 330’ FSL & 660’ FEL
Sec 30-23S-34E
Lea Co, NM

1. Geological Name of Surface Formation
Quaternary

2. Estimated Tops of Important Geological Markers

Fresh Water 311

Rustler 1,040’

Top of Salt 1,650’ HOB3S OCD
Base of Salt 4,454’ :

Lamar Limestone 5,100’ SEP 27 2013
Delaware 5,150" OQil

Bone Spring 8,630 RECEIVED

1*t Bone Spring 9,750’ OQil
2"d Bone Spring 10,275’ Oil
TVD: 10,500 ; MD: 14,867’

3. Estimated Depths of Anticipated Fresh Water, Oil or Gas
The estimated depths at which water, oil and gas will be encountered are

as follows:
Water: Average depth to water: 311’. Minimum depth: 255’. Max: 430’. As
reported from the New Mexico Office of the State Engineer website.

Oil & Gas: 5,150’ — 10,500’ (Delaware through Bone Spring)
No other formations are expected to give up oil, gas, or fresh water in
measurable quantities.



‘ u‘-‘ y
ENDURA

NCE

RESOURCES. LLC
4. Proposed Casing Program:

Lead: 450sks ExtendaCem-CZ (Class C) (13.5ppg / 1.75cuft/sk)

Tail: 415sks HalCem-C (Class C) + 2% CaCl (14.80ppg / 1.35cuft/sk)

**Calculated w/ 50% excess on OH volumes

b. 9-5/8” Intermediate
Lead: 985sks EconoCem-HLC (Class C) +5% salt + 5 #/sk lost circulation
additive (12.70ppg/ 1.97cuft/sk)

Tail: 175sks HalCem-C (Class C) +1% CaCl {14.80ppg/ 1.34cuft/sk)

**Calculated w/ 35% excess on OH volumes

c. 5-1/2” Production

Lead: 680sks VersaCem-H (Class H) +0.6% retarder +0.25#/sk defoamer
(11.90ppg/ 2.25cuft/sk)
Tail: 620sks SoluCem-H (Class H) +0.4% retarder +0.25#/sk defoamer
(15ppg/ 2.62cuft/sk)

**Calculated w/ 25% excess on OH volumes
NOTE: THE ABOVE CEMENT VOLUMES COULD BE REVISED PENDING FLUID CALIPER & CALIPER LOG DATA. ALL

VOLUMES ARE DESIGNED TO CIRCULATE TO SURFACE.

Hole oD Collapse | Burst | Tension
Size Depths Section Casing | Wt | Collar | Grade DF DF DF
'17—1/2" ~0'-1,250' Surface 13-3/8" 48 STC H-40 1.125 1.125 1.6
0'- 2,500 36 LTC J-55 1.125 1.125 1.6
_ " 14 l H _ i
12/ e sq00 | Mermediate | 55/ 40 TC | N-80 1125 1125 16
0'-9,750' Production 17 LTC P-110 1.125 1.125 1.6
8-3/4" , , Curve & 5-1/2"
9,750-14,867 Lateral 17 BTC P-110 1.125 1.125 1.6
NOTE: ALL CASING IS NEW & API APPROVED. WHILE RUNNING CASING, PIPE WILL BE KEPT A MINIMUM OF 1/3
FULL AT ALL TIMES TO AVO!D APPROACHING COLLAPSE PRESSURE OF THE CASING.
HOBBS OCD
5. Proposed Cement Program:
SEP 272013
a. 13-3/8" Surface
/ RECEIVED



ENDURANCE
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6. Minimum Specifications for Pressure Control:
13-5/8 (5M) working pressure BOP system consisting of one set of blind rams and
one set of pipe rams and a 5000# annular type preventer (please see BOP
schematic). A 5M choke manifold & 120 gallon accumulator with floor and remote
operating stations & auxiliary power system. Rotating head as needed. A Kelly
cock will be installed and maintained in operable condition and a drill string safety
valve in the open position will be available on the rig floor.

BOP unit will be hydraulically operated. BOP will be NU and operated at least
once a day while drilling and the blind rams will be operated when out of the hole
during trips. From the base of the 13-3/8” csg through running of production
casing, the well will be equipped with a 5M BOP system. Below the 9-5/8 csg
shoe, this 5M system will be equipped with a HCR valve, remote kill line, &
annular to match. The remote kill line will be installed prior to testing the system
& tested to stack pressure.

Before drilling out of the 13-3/8 surface casing, BOP will be tested by an
independent surface company to 250 psi low & 3000 psi high. Hydril will be tested
to 250 psi low and 1500 psi high. Before drilling out the 9-5/8 intermediate shoe
BOP will be tested by an independent service company to 250psi low and 5000 psi
high. Hydril will be tested to 250 psi low and 2500 psi high. These low pressure
tests from 250 to 300 psi will be held a minimum of 10 minutes if test is done with
a test plug & 30 minutes without a test plug.

7. Estimated BHP: HOB3S OCD
4586 psi @ 10,500 TVD

SEP 27 2013

RECEIVED
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8. Mud Program: The applicable depths & properties of this system are as

follows:
Type of Viscosity
Depth System Mud Weight (sec) Waterloss (cc)
0' - 1,200°/25QFresh Water 8.4 29 NC
1,200~ 5,100' | Brine 9.8-10.0 28-32 NC
5,100' - 14,867' | Cut Brine 8.6-9.2 28-32 NC-12

NOTE: NECESSARY MUD PRODUCTS FOR WEIGHT ADDITION & FLUID LOSS WILL BE ON LOCATION AT ALL TIMES.
VISUAL MUD MONITORING EQUIPMENT (I.E. TRIP TANK) WILL BE IN PLACE TO DETECT VOLUME CHANGES
INDICATING LOSS OR GAIN OF CIRCULATION VOLUME WITH ALARMS.

9. Auxiliary Well Control & Monitoring Equipment:
a. A Kelly cock will be in the drill string at all times.
b. A full opening drill pipe stabbing valve having the appropriate
connections will be on the rig floor at all times
c. H2S detection equipment will be in operation & breathing apparatuses
will be on location after the drill out of the 13-3/8” casing shoe until the
5-1/2” casing in cemented.

10.Testing, Logging & Coring Program: HOBBS OCD
a. No drill stem tests are planned.
b. GR/N well log ran from KOP to surface. SEP 272013
c. Triple combo logs from KOP to intermediate casing shoe.
d. No coring is planned. RECEIVED

11.Potential Hazards:
No abnormal pressures or temperatures are expected. The existing Paloma 20-1
(20-23S-34E) has been producing in this prospective horizontal target area since
2011. If H2S is encountered, Endurance Resources LLC will comply with Onshore
Order #6. Regardless, all personnel will be trained & qualified with H2S safety. Rig
safety equipment will all also be checked daily once drill out of the 13-3/8” casing
shoe to TD.
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RESOURCES. LLC

12.Anticipated starting date & Duration of Operations:
Road & location construction will begin after the BLM has approved the
APD. Anticipated spud date will begin after BLM approval & after a drilling
rig is secured. Move in operations & drilling is expected to take no more
than 45 days. An additional 30-50 days will be needed to complete this well
& construct surface facilities and/or lay flow lines in order to place well on

production. A battery will be built to handle this weil, as well as 3 other
potential new drills in this section.

HOB3S OCD

SEP 27 2013

RECEIVED
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New Mexico Office of the State Engineer

Water Column/Average Depth to Water

(A CLW#HHHHE in the (R=POD has
POD suffix indicates the been replaced,
POD has been replaced O=orphaned,
& o longer serves a C=thefileis  (quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE)
water right file.) closed) (quarters are smallest to largest) (NAD83 UTM in meters) (In feet)
- POD '
Sub- QQaQ E Depth Depth Water
POD Number: Code basin County 6416 4 Sec Tws Rng X Y - Well Water Column
CP 00556 LE 4 4 3 08 23S 34E 641762 3576206 J%gﬁ 497 255 242
CP 00580 LE 3 4 3 23 23S 34E 646524 3572948 1\1,; 220
CP 00606 LE 4 1 23 23S 34E 646613 3573854 t.%.&g» 650 265 385
CP 00618 LE 1 2 4 22 23S 34E 645713 3573539* »@ 428 295 133
CP 00637 LE 3 3 4 15 23S 34E 645293 3574541*.@ 430 430 0
CP 00872 LE 1 1 1 08 23S 34E 641225 3577504* %}g 500 305 195
CP 01120 POD1 LE 2 3 3 14 23S 34E 646366 3574753 ‘(}‘.} 397 318 79
Average Depth to Water: 311 feet
Minimum Depth: 255 feet
Maximum Depth: 430 feet
Record Count: 7
Basin/County Search:
County: Lea
PLSS Search:
Township: 23S Range: 34E
HOB3S OCD
SEP 272013
RECEIVED

*UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties,
expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

6/10/13 11:15 AM WATER COLUMN/ AVERAGE
DEPTH TO WATER

Page 1 of 1
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HOBBS OCD

SEP 27 2013

ENDU RANC E RECEIVED

RESOURCES. LLC

Endurance Resources LLC

Lea County, NM (NAD 83)
Telecaster 30 Fed
Telecaster 30 Fed #4H

Wellbore #1

Plan: Plan #1

Sperry Drilling Services
Standard Report

08 May. 2013

Web Coordnales: <67, 29565 N, 79851573 E {32° 18 5,07 N, 103" 30° 05.52° W)
Groundtevel: 3.£533.400

Local Coorgngte Crighn Centered o0 Vel Telecaster 23 Fad 33H
Viewing Datum: GE 359347+ KB 77 @ 618,490 (Cgina Vel Efey)
VIS 10 System: N
Nostn Reference: Gro
unt Sysiem: AP - UG Sufvey Feet

version 230208 Subg M

HALLIBURTORN
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HOBB3S OCD

SEp 97 2013

RECEIVED

Endurance Resources LLC
Lea County. NM (NAD 83)

Plan Report for Telecaster 30 Fed #4H - Plan #1

Moasured Vertical Vertical Dogleg
Depth inclinatfon  azmuth Dopth «NI-8 ~Ew Section Rate
m 9] ) n gy} ™ lul] {r1o0n)
[Xe] 0.09 .00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 300
100.00 G.00 2.290 120.0C 9.00 2.00 0.0% 2.0¢
206.C0 0.05 0,00 230.0% .00 2.00 0.0¢ 2.00
300.00 0.00 2.00 240.00 280 2.0% 0.08 3.00
200.00 0.00 2.00 220,02 2.00 2.08 0.08 2.00
502.00 0.0% 9.3G £40.05 2.00 3.00 .0¢ 2.00
£00.00 8.0% .00 €40.0C 3.90 3,00 c.00 2.00
700.00 0.00 2.00 700.00 0.00 2.02 0.00 2.00
505,06 0.0% 2.00 €30.00 <30 2.00 0.0¢ 2.00
300.00 G.0% 2.0¢ ©30.0C 3. 2.00 2.0¢ 2.00
+.000.50 0.0 3. 1,030.00 450 3.00 .62 3.00
110009 0.00 2.08 1.130.00 .90 2.00 0.0¢ .00
1.200.60 0.0% 305 1.220.00 2.00 3.00 0.00 3.00
1.300.09 4.00 2.0 1.330.00 0.00 £.00 6.06 2.90
1.2040.00 2.00 220 1.490.00 c.lo 3.00 a.0% 500
1.80€.80 2.00 2.20 1.530.00 G0 9.00 0.00 2.80
1.500.00 2.00 220 1.800.0¢ G.Lo 3.00 Q.64 200
1.700.00 200 220 1.750.0% c.0o 2.0¢ .00 290
+.565.60 2.00 2.0 1,800.0C ¢.00 3.0C 0.9% 2.00
1.300.00 300 3.00 1,900.00 6.0 .00 0.00 3.00
2.900.09 00 2.0 2.030.0¢ Lo 200 0.0% 220
2,108,090 2.00 .00 2.190.00 C.00 8.00 0.0C .00
2.200.00 2.0% 2.5 223002 ¢.ro 2.0C c.ot 92.00
230008 a0 2.00 2,330.0% c.fo 2.0% 0.00 3.00
2.200.62 3.0¢ 95 2,400.00 &0 300 0.0G 3420
Z.500.02 2.00 2400 2.500.00 .4 2,00 0.00 2,06
2.608.02 9.0% 396 2.600.0C C.00 2.00 0.0¢ 240
276000 .03 3.00 2.730.00 ¢.Lo 2.06 G.0o 930
2.500.00 S04 .20 2.500.00 jeXd) pavy 0.00 o2
2.305.00 206 2.5 2.930.0¢ &0 9.00 .05 .00
3.900.09 2.00 236 3,030.00 &6 2.0% C.0% 2.90
310003 3.0C 230 3.100.00 .o 2.00 0.0C 290
2.200.03 £.00 $.00 3.200.00 ¢.Lo 2,00 c.00 <00
230889 2.0¢ 9.00 3.330.0% €.0o C.0% 0.00 .00
320082 2.02 2.00 3.200.0C G .00 G.0C 2.00
3.500.02 300 3.90 3.500.00 .00 2,02 0.0% 2.0
Li00.03 4.0% 2.5 3.630.00 .00 3.0C G.0% 3.50
170002 308 390 3.730.0¢ oo 3 o.0¢ 8.5¢
1.800.09 2.00 2.0 3.600.00 ©.00 200 0.00 290
3.300 <.0C 5.50 3.930.08 .o 3.05 0.0% $.00
5.0z .40 £,0J0.0¢ G2 SoC 0.0% S5
3.0C 2.0 <,190.00 ..o .00 6.0% 230
4.0 330 4.200.08 &0 .00 0.0% 9.50
3.02 3.00 £.330.00 ©.tC 2.00 0.0% frals]
.00 250 £,430.00 5.0 C.0C 0.0¢ <2
2.0¢ £.90 4.530.00 2 Xus] 2.08 0.02 .20
3.0 3.00 £.600.00 €20 a00 0.0% 0.00
S.00 .90 £,700.00 G0 .00 .02 240
s} 200 £.800.0C R by o 0.0% <i0
C.0C 2,40 490000 jsAe>] 3.00 C.0% 350
3-1812 FageZers LOMPASS




RESOURCES. LLC

HOB3S OCD

gEp 27 2013

RECEIVED

Endurance Resources LLC

HALLIBURTON Lea Countv. NM (NAD 83)
Plan Report for Telecaster 30 Fed #4H - Plan #1
Moasured Vertica) Vertical Oogleg
Depth tnclination  Azmuth Depth NS <EI-W Soction Rate
m ] ) (r) m m () {1100m)
£.006.00 0.08 2.0 5.000.0% 2.90 2.00 6.00 2,06
£,105.09 0.0% 2.00 5,130.00 290 .00 0.00 9.00
£.202.00 0.09 590 5.200.00 2.90 2,06 0.06 2.06
£.300.02 .00 0.06 5.330.0C 2.00 0.06 0.00 3.00
£.400.00 0.00 9.90 5.400.00 200 2.00 0.05 2.06
£,500.60 0.0 2.00 £.530.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.06
£,50C.09 8.00 2.00 5.600.00 .00 0,00 0.00 2.00
£.700.60 0.62 2.0 £,790.00 2,90 2.06 0.00 2.0C
£.800.09 0.0% 2.90 3.600.00 2.80 2.00 0.0¢ 200
£.905.60 0.00 B 5.920.0% 2.90 2,05 0,02 3.08
£€.900.09 0.00 2.90 6,000.00 2.90 2.00 0.00 2.0¢
€.105.00 0.0 2.50 £.120.0% 2.00 2.00 0.00 900
€,200.09 0.00 2.00 6,230.00 2.90 2.08 0.05 2.00
£,300.02 0.02 2.00 6.320.00 2400 2.08 0.06 0.0¢
£.400.00 200 ¢.00 6.400.02 .00 208 0.06 2.90
€.500.0 2,08 4.00 6,530.08 .00 200 0.0¢ 3.00
€.500.09 0.00 2.0 6.600.00 C. 200 0.06 2.00
€,706.00 2.0 8.50 6.700.00 .00 200 .06 2.00
€.305.09 2.00 3. £,600.00 .o 208 .00 0.30
£,300.090 3.00 2.00 6,90.00 g, 208 .08 2.00
7.00C.00 2.00 2.00 7.020.05 c.to 200 .05 3.00
7.102.00 2.02 590 7.120.00 €.co 200 0.06 £.00
7.200.60 3.00 3.00 +.200.00 ¢.00 2.00 0.03 2.00
7.300.00 £.06 c.00 7.300.00 .00 2.00 0.00 2.0
7,200,062 2.05 3.00 7.430.00 ¢.00 2.00 0.00 2.20
7.500.60 2.00 0.00 7.500.00 5.c0 2,00 0.08 2.20
7.505.5) 2.05 3.20 7.630.00 .00 3.0¢ 0.05 290
7.700.60 2.00 240 7.700.00 .o 2.00 0.00 2.00
7.500.09 3.00 2.00 7.520.00 £.20 .06 0.0¢ 3.90
7.900.00 2.00 250 7.900.00 2.0 2.0 0.00 2.0
£,000.00 5.00 2.00 £.030.0¢ c.c0 2,00 0.0% 0.90
€.100.00 3.00 2.00 8.100.0¢ 0.0 0.00 0.0¢ 2.00
£,208.09 3.00 $.00 8.200.00 2.0 208 0.00 2.00
£,300.63 2.00 2.00 £,300.0% .o 300 0.03 0.20
£.400.69 2.0 £.90 5.490.6C .00 209 0.02 2.90
£.500.00 9.00 2.90 8.520.00 .20 300 6.00 250
£.500.00 2,06 2.00 £,630.00 €.Lo 2.0¢ 0.00 2.00
£.708.00 2.00 2.00 8.790.00 .00 2.05 6.0¢ 0.00
£.£05.69 2.00 0.90 £,600.00 .o 3.00 0.0¢ 2.00
©,300.63 3.08 3.00 8.930.0% 0.00 3.00 0.06 2.0
£,000.69 2.00 2.30 2,030.08 £.£o .00 0.0% 0.0
£.102.09 2.06 2.00 4.156.00 ¢.£0 2.08 0.0¢ 2.00
$200.69 2.00 090 4.200.0% ©.o0 200 0.0 2.00
5.30C.05 2.0% 2.0 €.320.00 5.0 205 0.5 2.0
5.200.09 300 sac 9,430.00 2.20 2.0 0.00 2.90
9,500,639 2,60 0.00 9,530.00 .o 200 0.08 2.00
$.600.63 2.0¢ 230 4,630.00 &.£0 300 0.08 2.8
§.700.09 203 2.0 9,700.65 c.Lo 3.0% 0.0¢ 3480
€ £00.00 3. 090 €.500.00 6.0 290 0.05 3.90
©.500.00 295 2.00 9.900.00 602 2.9¢ 0.05 280
09 May. 2013 - 1412 Fagel ol SOUPASS
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ENDURANC l}
RESQURCES, LLC RE,CENEB
Eundurance Resources LLC

HALLIBURTON Lea County, NM (NAD 83)

Pilan Report for Telecaster 30 Fed #4H - Plan #1

Moasured T Vertical Verticsal Dogleg

Doptn inclination  Azmuth Depth +NJ-S <EJW Section Rats
m ] N L] (W] " U] (r100m)
9.927.02 0.0 2.00 8,927.03 0.30 0.00 2.00 2.02
stort Bulio @ $927.04" MD - Bulid 10.00°1100°
2,350,060 2.35 173.48 9,080.52 -84 2.00 0.48 19,00

13.300.€0 7.30 173.48 £.939.80 -38L 2.0 4.64 10,00
12,050.£0 12.30 73,28 10,629.0¢ -13.18 3.2 1318 19,00
12,105.C0 1738 75.28 10,037.39 -25.3% 3.22 25.61 12.0C
19,150.00 2236 175.28 10.142.42 -23.83 0.3 12,84 10.9G
10.265.86 37.30 175.43 16,184.7% -£3.50 9.57 £3.80 19.00
13,250.00 3238 173,28 10.233.17 ~8EE3 2.80 £8.64 1900
10,305.00 3730 179,48 1027420 BErAL 1.08 11716 19.00
19,358.00 42,30 173.<8 10.312.62 +185.45 1.3¢ 126145 $3.90
13.200.00 4730 173.28 10,328.0% -182.36 1.6¢ 184,37 19,90
19,250.C0 £2.3¢ 173,28 10,280.35 -222.54 2,06 222,58 000
13,50C0.06 £7.30 173.48 10,439.17 -263.36 2.37 25339 1090
13,850.00 £2.30 179,28 1043431 -30€.38 278 336.5% 10.9%
10,500.63 €7.30 173.28  10.455.60 S350 kX I 351.81 13.00
10,550.00 7238 17548 10,472,88 -398.71 3.8¢% 388,72 10.00
16,700,09 T30 173,28 10,285.97 226,58 4,03 426,96 10.00
16,750,023 £2.36 17328 10,232.32 ~4G68.13 247 456.15 $9.20
10.506.02 8730 175,28 10.499.36 B-2L 1] £.92 £25.82 14.90
1082702 $0,0C 173.28 10.530.00 872528 5.9€ 72,98 13,5

End Butla ) 10827.04° 14D - Hold 90.00° Incl
10,300.00 $0.00 173.48 10.520.00 £4T.89 £82 £28.92 3.20
11.008.60 .00 173,48 10,300.00 -TSSE9. 372 745,92 2.00
14,100.89 2,00 173,48 10.500.00 345,83 762 g8£592 .90
17.206.00 @08 173.48 16,£00.00 ~348.58 582 2592 200
11,300.03 $3.0% 1T3.48 10.500.0¢ -1.045.88 5.2 1.025.92 2.50
11,200,800 .00 tr3.L8 10,530.0¢ <1, 14587 10.32 $,1£5.92 9.90
11,505.09 .08 175.28 10.500.00 -1 24587 11.22 1,225.62 3.2
11,500.03 .00 173.28 16.530.00 -1.345.56 1212 1.345.92 2.00
14,700.83 300 17388 10.530.0% -1,345.88 13.02 1,455,92 2.90
11,200.00 $2.06 179.58  10.530.05 -1 SLEES 13.92 1.525.92 5.00
11.30C.00 &2.05 17528 10.520.0¢ B RCEAR-CY 1452 1.688.92 2.00
12,500.60 $0.0% 173,48 10,530.00 -1,745.85 1872 1,725.92 5.00
12,100,039 3.08 173,48 10,500.0% -1,828.22 1£.62 1,845.92 2.0
1220205 $3.0% 173.48  10,500.0¢ -1.545.54 17.53 1.555.92 2.00
12.300.60 <300 173.45 10.520.00 202583 1242 AR 2,50
12,200.03 5.00 173,48 10,530.0¢ -2 18583 $3.3% 2,145.92 2.30
12.500.62 3,00 173.48 15,530.00 224583 20.23 222592 250
$2.300.89 #0.00 172,25 10,530.08 -2,285.82 2112 2.328.82 3.0¢
12,700.00 £0.0C 173.28 16.530.00 -2.4848.82 2203 242592 230
12200.09 22.00 17935 10,500.0C 228 t 2293 2.548.92 .90
12560.09 $3.00 175.48  10.300.00 S2ELEE 2383 264582 2.430
13900.83 +3.00 173,45 16,530.00 =278 2873 274882 2.20
13.100.80 33.0C 175.28 10,530.0% -2.845.80 2883 282882 220
12,200.09 $2.00 .48 10.530.00 -2.325.80 2553 253502 3.50
13.300.03 $0.0% <& 10,530.0% -3,04873 2742 3,645.92 320
1320002 29,00 I 10,580.0¢ -3.14573 2333 3,448,692 .40
§2,500.02 5,00 g 10,560,008 -3228.73 23,23 324592 390
13,600,093 $2.040 73,48 10.520.00 ~338.78 .13 335592 2,90
13.705.02 ©3.0C 10.500.00 -3.488.79 3183 3.455.92 240

08 May, 2013 - 148 Foge4ord COMPASS



HOBES OCD

SEp 27201
ENDURANCE RECEIVED
RESOURCES. LLC

Endurance Resources LLC
HALLIBURTOMN Lea County. NM (NAD 83)

Plan Report for Telecaster 30 Fed #4H - Plan #1

Moasured vertical Vertical Dogleg
Depth mciination  Azmuth Dopth +HI-8 ~EIW Section Rate

) ) ] (n m m 4} {*1100M
13,508.C0 3,00 173.4 10,£20.0¢ =3.548.77 3182 3.8£5.92 3.00
13.500.00 .00 173.28 10.520.00 -3.88877 32,84 3.628.92 2.00
12.000.00 $2.00 173.48  10.530.00 -3.78877 1378 374592 2.00
1£.100.00 «3.00 173,26 10.520.00 -3.38878 el 3,845.82 92.0¢
14.208.0 §0.00 173.28 10,520.0% -3.925.76 35,54 3,848.92 9.00
14.300.C0 $2.00 175.28 16,530.00 ~102578 W.aL 204892 3.09
1£.200.00 £3.00 173,48 10,£00.0¢ <, 126.78 373 212592 3.00
4.500.00 §2.0¢ 173,58 10.500,00 ~ 24678 3324 L23892 .04
14,500.00 52.00 173.26  10.£00.00 ~U3SETS 3518 21592 .08
14.700.£0 $0.0% 173,26 10.500.00 2 22872 20,04 L8252 2.00
14,30C.00 €2.00 173.28 10,£00.06 ~2.548.73 4054 462892 2.08
14,367,582 $2.00 173,28 1050000 251227 41,58 2£13.46 2.0

Plan Annotations

Moasured  Verfical Local Coordinates
Depin Daoptn +N/-S ~EIW Comment
m m) m )
9.927.04 2,927.02 0.00 0L0  Stan Buln Q 9327.04°MD
@.927.04 3.927.08 0.0% 0642 Bulip 10.08°100°
10,627.04 10,5€2.0¢ -€72.93 $.1€  EnaBunig @ 10327.04 MD
10,827.04 10.5C0.96 -372.84 $.16 HYA 90.00° IRt
14,5567.54 10,5€9.00 -4.613.27 2185 TO @ 12BET.S4MD
Angle origtn orngin start
Type Target Azimuth Type NS -ErW ™D
" n i )
User NO Targe: {Freehana) 179,26 Slo 8.90 .02 0.0
Survey tool program
From To SurveyPlan Survey Yool
®) {
0.0¢ 1485762 P =t MWO<CL
Targets
Target Name Dip Dip
-htymise target angle  DIr, ™D -NI-$ ~EIN Northing Eaeting
- Shape M ® ] ( {m {n in Latitude Longitude
Telecastar W Feas A0 G003 050300 261327 4155 26263523  T8ECA1.23 3215 GIEEN 19303 3.350W

- plan Dits 1arget canted
- Pont

28 May, 2613 - 1470 Page 5018 LOMPASS
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sgp 217208

ENDURANCE
RESOURCES. LLC RECEIVED

Endurance Resources LLC

HALLIBURTON Lea County, NM (NAD 83)

North Reference Sheet for Telecaster 30 Fed - Telecaster 30 Fed #4H - Wellbore
#1

Al 03°3 13 In US Fest unless ciharaise stated. Directons and Cocrdnates are relatve 10 Gnig Norh Refersnce.

Vernea! Depins are relatva 10 6 I593.47 + KB 177 @ 3613.400 {Onginal Well Elev). NOnhing ana E3siNg 3re telatve 0 Telecaster 3T Fed 3iH
Coordinzte System s US S13te Plane 1381, New Mexicd Zastem Zone using Galum NoOnh Amencan DJum 1382, £lipstid GRS 1480
Projecton method Is Transverse Mercalor (Gauss-Xnuger)

CenfraiMengants 102" 20° 0.000 vi, Longluos Orgin:® & 9.000 E*, Latiuce Onginid® 08000 N*

Falge Easting: S41.337.500, Fals: Nofrhing: 0.000 Seale Reducton: §.93953452

nE

Gnd Coorainatas of Well, 467 238,65 A N T80T
123° 3¥ 09.82°W

Geographical Coordhhates of Well: 32 1€ 55.81° N,
Gng Convesgence at Suraca Is: 0.44°

:
2

Based upon Minknum Cuncaiure type caiations, 3t a Measured Jepih of 13,867 848
e Bottom Ho'e Displacement s .61 3.2ER 1N the Directon o7 173,487 (Gnd).

Magnetc Convergence 3t surtace Is: .59 { 3 May 2613, [BGGM2012)

G

wiagnet; Mocek BGOMN 0%
T M Dt GRwnee-t3
Oactination, 7 23°

InCInanoAin B <6
Folit Stigngth 45433

Verigt idofhe iy § 90" Sand 0f Trag Hothe A £ oriespantin)
reu HeRh 12 5 430 Eatt of Diue MeciMaga st Dediasion
gietic Norh oz 389 € ast of G Marh (Wagrets Conwergenosy

[To cenverdt o Tiue Divedion do & Giid Gitedion, Subliacd 3447
conveit & Marelic Directicr 2o & Trae Birection, 203 7.43° bax
Jo fenve a Magietic Dheation 1 & et Qirertisn, dda 6 99

98 May, 2013 - 1473 Page 6ot COMPARSS



5M BOPE AND CLOSED LOOP EQUIPMENT SCHEMATIC FCR 13-5/8 AND 11" BOP SYSTEMS TESTED TO 3M PER ONSHORE ORDER #2

ENDURANCE
RENSOURCES. LLC

MUD
PUMPS

I CLOSED LOOP l

VOLUME

PROCESS SHAKERS

—
ROTATING
HEAD
FILLUPUNE ]| |———% FIOWLINE 70 SHAKERS ————p
ANNULAR
1 ADJUSTABLE CHOKE: REMOTELY OPERATED 7
| BLIND RAMS ]
| | &
N
[ PIPE RAMS | & Q@
X
Browune 030 00 00 % X 4" CHOKE LINE

qanROR

qor L% 439

o0 SE30H

ADJUSTABLE CHOKE H

?Zé;
5

" 2T LNE 8‘074_

BUFFER TANK

SEPARATOR 1 8" LINE TQ FLARE 150' FROM WH
-~ (
]
\-l o
[ g
2 g
A § w
gl (5 2
gl e 2
W |G E
z =1
3 %
o
X7
HCR VALVE
o 8%  vawes
09
0%¢  CHECKVALVE
£%  VALVE2"
(50 CHOKE ISOLATION VALVE
RS- oo
\-@-———
[0 LEGEND

TARGETED T'S. ALL TURNS WILL BE TARGETED,

OPTION TO USE FLEX HOUSE. TBD ONCE DRILLING RIG IS SECURED. WILL SUNDRY.

ALL CHOKE LINES WILL BE STRAIGHT LINES UNLESS TURNS THAT USE TEE BLOCKS OR ARE
TARGETED WITH RUNNING TEES, AND WILL BE ANCHORED TO PREVENT WHIP & REDUCE VIBRATION
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TOP SOIL

\\\\ \\\\‘

30°FT WIDE
N

SHHnng

N

4" PANIC LINE TO
SEPERATOR (150' FROM
WH)

[y
CON
U e e -

-
-

SEPARATOR

MUD PUMPS | m

210 FT ==

e o e e m

LOCATION ENTRANCE LOCATION ENTRANCE

HOBBS OCD
PREVAILING WIND
DIRECTION IN SENM SEP 2 72013
e RECEIVED
v
ENDURANCE RESOURCES LLC N
RIG LOCATION LAYOUT W
WELL PADS 420" X 350' E
NOTE: DRAWING NOT TO SCALE S

TELECASTER 30 FED 4H



McVay Drilling Co.

Rig # 4 ~ Pit System

Suction Pit
Total Volume = 453 BBLS

Shale Pit

YTT SIDYNOSHY

IDONVINANA]

6.9 iH) Total Volume = 442 BBLS
Pit# 4 Pit# 3 Pit# 2 Pit# 1
150 BBLS 146.6 BBLS 147.6 BBLS 147 BBLS )
2.8 0087 1t 212087 f1 21.4 DOL ft 21.4 bolift 8 (W)
.8 holin 1.8usl/in 1.8000/in 18 bbifin
_ F a5 (L)
Pit#5 5 (H) _
46 (L) 151 BBLS . 4.5 (H)
21.9 001711 :gfqebil.vs“ T 140 BBLS Tri k
1,83 o/ 0 e ‘ HossLs rip Tan
: o 7.8(W 26 boLin Total Volume = 140 BBLS
Pit#6 orsas | B0 F——225 (L)—rdf
. 17.900i5 f
bbbyt 1500
] 1.800! in 1 Total Active System Volume = 895 BBLS
| & tw)— F— 8 t— Pre-Mix Pit = 216 BBLS

'Mix Pi Trip Tank = 140 BBLS
Pre Mix Pit o
Total Volume = 216 BBLS 2 | "Plex PZ-9 Pumps

aono gEa0oH

q3NEORY
e07 LG 435



